Northeasterly along the Easterly right-of-way line ofthe Florida East Coast 
Railway a distance ofTwo Hundred One feet and no inches (201.0') to a point; 
thence in a Southeasterly direction parallel to the Northeasterly boundary of said 
Lot One(l) ofMacDonald's Subdivision and Two Hundred One feet and no 
inches (201.0') Northeasterly therefrom, measured at right angles for a distance of 
One Hundred Fifteen feet and no inches (115.0') more or less to the Westerly 
right-of-way line of the Overseas Highway; thence Southerly and Southwesterly 
along the curved Westerly right-of-way line of the Overseas Highway a distance 
ofTwo Hundred Twenty-three feet and no inches (223.0') feet more or less to the

[...]

Lot One (1) ofMacDonald's Subdivision a distance of Twenty-eight and fifty-six­
hundredths feet (28.56) to the Easterly right-of-way line of the Florida East Coast 
Railway and the point of beginning ofthe track of land above described. 

The above tract of land being all of that tract of land Two Hundred One feet and 
no inches (201.0) in width, Northerly and Southerly, lying between the right-of­
way line ofthe Overseas Highway and the right-of-way line ofthe Florida East 
Coast Railway, extending from the Northeasterly boundary line of Lot One (1) of 
MacDonald's Subdivision as aforesaid to a line parallel to and Two Hundred One

[...]

One (1) ofMacDonald's Subdivision; thence Northeasterly along the Westerly 
right-of-way line ofthe Florida East Coast Railway a distance ofFour Hundred 
Two feet and no inches ( 402.0') to a point; thence in a Northwesterly direction 

parallel to, and Four Hundred Two feet and no inches (402.0') Northeasterly, 
measured at right angles, from the Northeasterly boundary line ofsaid Lot One 
(1) ofMacDonald's Subdivision a distance ofTwo Hundred Fifty-three and fifty­
four hundredths feet (253.54') to a point; thence Southwesterly along a line